
Y18-712-RC 
Addendum #1 
August 13, 2018 

Page 1 of 2 

August 13, 2018 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA  
IFB Y18-712-RC ADDENDUM NO. 1  

WALLACE ROAD AND DR. PHILLIPS BOULEVARD INTERSECTION 
IMPROVEMENTS (FPID: 435587-1-58-01 FAN: D517-119-B) 

 
Bid Opening Date:  August 21, 2018 

 
 

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project 
referenced above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, 
deletions and/or revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original 
documents. Underlining indicates additions, deletions are indicated by 
strikethrough.  
 
 
A. The Bid Opening Date remains as August 21, 2018 

 
B. Questions and Answers (Q&A)  

 
1. The Bid Documents make several references to Groundwater 

Treatment & Disposal, but do not seem to provide any further 
information. The only Geotechnical information is located on two 
pages in the plans and they do not address contamination.  Does the 
County/Engineer have any additional information, such as a full 
Geotechnical Report/Survey, which could identify the location and 
type (petroleum, heavy metal, etc.) of contamination that is to be 
encountered on this project? 
 
As noted in Section 7 of the IFB’s Special Provisions (Part G), no known 
contamination exists. No additional information regarding the absence or 
presence of contamination is available.    
 

2. In regards to the optional base groups called out for in the plans is it 
possible to change the soil cement to 6 inches of lime rock base / 
use alternative bass groups. 

 
No.  Orange County does not accept limerock as roadway base material. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Y18-712-RC 
Addendum #1 
August 13, 2018 

Page 2 of 2 

C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA 
 

a. The Bidder/Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by 
completing the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned no later than the date 
and time for receipt of the bid or proposal.  

b. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same.  
 
 

Receipt acknowledged by: 
 
______________________________________     ______________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
______________________________________  
Title 
 
______________________________________  
Name of Firm 


